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NORGINE

2021 Transparency Declaration
List of European Patient Organisations supported by Norgine throughout 2020

Norgine’s contracted services with and support (financial, non-financial, direct and indirect, including staff donations and fund-raising events) to patient organisations in 2020.
Please also refer to Norgine’s methodology notes.

Nature of Interaction

Amount

Country

Patient Organisation

Osterreichische Morbus Crohn-Colitis ulcerosa

Austria

Austria
Belgium

Belgium

Belgium
Belgium

Belgium
Belgium

Finland

France

Germany
Germany

Italy

Netherlands

Netherlands
Netherlands
Portugal

Vereinigung (OMCCV)
Selbsthilfe Darmkrebs
Digestive Cancers Europe

European Liver Patients Association (ELPA)

Instituut Born Bunge Stichting VZW
Stop Darmkanker

The European Federation of Crohn's &
Ulcerative Colitis Associations (EFCCA)
The European Federation of Crohn's &
Ulcerative Colitis Associations (EFCCA)

The Finnish Kidney and Liver Association

Association des Patients Souffrant du Syndrome
de l'Intestin Irritable

Deutsche Leberhilfe
Deutsche Schmerzliga e.V.
AMICI Onlus

Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)

Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)
Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)
Europacolon Portugal
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Support

Support
Support

Support

Support
Support

Contracted services
Contracted services

Support

Contracted services

Support
Support

Support

Contracted services

Contracted services
Contracted services
Support

Descriptor Currency
Provision of material/service/goods Euros
Provision of material/service/goods Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of

. Euros
event/conference/symposium
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of
e\?ent/conferr)ence/symposium Euros
Sponsorship of
event/conference/symposium SUIEE
Sponsorship of
event/conference/symposium including EUros
exhibition booth and Provision of
material/service/goods
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Sponsorship of
e\I/)ent/confeeence/symposium SR
Sponsorship of
event/conference/symposium Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
Provision of materials/service/goods Euros
Sponsorship of awareness campaign Euros
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2,000.00

3,000.00
25,000.00

11,000.00

4,000.00
10,000.00

6,000.00
8,500.00

7,000.00

9,000.00

5,000.00
2,500.00

10,000.00

500.00

6,500.00
6,500.00
10,000.00



Spain

Spain
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland

Switzerland

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK

UK

Asociacién de Enfermos y Familiares de
Esdéfago de Barret (ASENBAR).

Asociacion Europacolon Espafia
Confederacion ACCU Crohn y Colitis Ulcerosa
Mag- och Tarmfonden

Chron Colitis Schweiz / Schweizerische Morbus
Chron /Colitis Ulcerosa Vereinigung
Chron Colitis Schweiz / Schweizerische Morbus
Chron /Colitis Ulcerosa Vereinigung

Sjogren Europe

Bowel Cancer UK

British Liver Trust

Crohn's And Colitis UK

ERIC, The Children's Bowel & Bladder Charity
IBD Relief

Liver4Life

Patient Information Forum

The Foundation for Liver Research

The Primary Care Society for Gastroenterology
Secretariat

NORGINE
Contracted services

Contracted services
Support
Support

Support
Support

Support

Support
Support
Support
Support
Contracted services
Support
Support
Support

Support

Sponsorship of awareness campaign

Sponsorship of
event/conference/symposium
Sponsorship of awareness campaign

Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Provision of material/service/goods

Sponsorship of awareness campaign

Sponsorship of
event/conference/symposium
Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Provision of material/service/goods
Sponsorship of awareness campaign
Grant

Sponsorship of awareness campaign

Sponsorship of awareness campaign

Note: Norgine acquired Azanta in March 2020 and this declaration takes this information into account.
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Euros

Euros

Euros
Swedish
Krona
Swiss
Francs
Swiss
Francs

Euros

GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds
GB Pounds

GB Pounds
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20,000.00

6,000.00
2,150.00
25,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00

6,000.00

10,000.00
31,000.00
20,000.00
10,000.00
2,550.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
75,075.00

15,000.00



