

2021 Transparency Declaration List of European Patient Organisations supported by Norgine throughout 2020

Norgine's contracted services with and support (financial, non-financial, direct and indirect, including staff donations and fund-raising events) to patient organisations in 2020. Please also refer to Norgine's methodology notes.

Country	Patient Organisation	Nature of Interaction	Descriptor	Currency	Amount
Austria	Österreichische Morbus Crohn-Colitis ulcerosa Vereinigung (ÖMCCV)	Support	Provision of material/service/goods	Euros	2,000.00
Austria	Selbsthilfe Darmkrebs	Support	Provision of material/service/goods	Euros	3,000.00
Belgium	Digestive Cancers Europe	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	25,000.00
Belgium	European Liver Patients Association (ELPA)	Support	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	11,000.00
Belgium	Instituut Born Bunge Stichting VZW	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	4,000.00
Belgium	Stop Darmkanker	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	10,000.00
Belgium	The European Federation of Crohn's & Ulcerative Colitis Associations (EFCCA)	Contracted services	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	6,000.00
Belgium	The European Federation of Crohn's & Ulcerative Colitis Associations (EFCCA)	Contracted services	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	8,500.00
Finland	The Finnish Kidney and Liver Association	Support	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	7,000.00
France	Association des Patients Souffrant du Syndrome de l'Intestin Irritable	Contracted services	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium including exhibition booth and Provision of material/service/goods	Euros	9,000.00
Germany	Deutsche Leberhilfe	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	5,000.00
Germany	Deutsche Schmerzliga e.V.	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	2,500.00
Italy	AMICI Onlus	Support	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	10,000.00
Netherlands	Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)	Contracted services	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	500.00
Netherlands	Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)	Contracted services	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	6,500.00
Netherlands	Nederlandse Leverpatienten Vereniging (NLV)	Contracted services	Provision of materials/service/goods	Euros	6,500.00
Portugal	Europacolon Portugal	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	10,000.00



Spain	Asociación de Enfermos y Familiares de Esófago de Barret (ASENBAR).	Contracted services	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	20,000.00
Spain	Asociacion Europacolon España	Contracted services	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	6,000.00
Spain	Confederación ACCU Crohn y Colitis Ulcerosa	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Euros	2,150.00
Sweden	Mag- och Tarmfonden	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Swedish Krona	25,000.00
Switzerland	Chron Colitis Schweiz / Schweizerische Morbus Chron /Colitis Ulcerosa Vereinigung	Support	Provision of material/service/goods	Swiss Francs	5,000.00
Switzerland	Chron Colitis Schweiz / Schweizerische Morbus Chron /Colitis Ulcerosa Vereinigung	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	Swiss Francs	5,000.00
Switzerland	Sjögren Europe	Support	Sponsorship of event/conference/symposium	Euros	6,000.00
UK	Bowel Cancer UK	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	10,000.00
UK	British Liver Trust	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	31,000.00
UK	Crohn's And Colitis UK	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	20,000.00
UK	ERIC, The Children's Bowel & Bladder Charity	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	10,000.00
UK	IBD Relief	Contracted services	Provision of material/service/goods	GB Pounds	2,550.00
UK	Liver4Life	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	3,000.00
UK	Patient Information Forum	Support	Grant	GB Pounds	7,500.00
UK	The Foundation for Liver Research	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	75,075.00
UK	The Primary Care Society for Gastroenterology Secretariat	Support	Sponsorship of awareness campaign	GB Pounds	15,000.00

Note: Norgine acquired Azanta in March 2020 and this declaration takes this information into account.